Mountain Lake City Council Meeting
Mountain Lake City Hall
Monday, June 6, 2016
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Meecting called to order by Mayor Mike Nelson
* Further information on agenda item is attached

Approval of Agenda and Consent Agenda
a. Bills: Check #’s 9918805 — 9918850%(1-6)
Approval of Payroll Checks # 62479 - 62498
Approval of May 16 Council Minutes*(7-9)
Approval of May 12 Utility Commission Minutes*(10-1 3]
Adopt Resolution #14-16 Appointing Election Judges*(12)

o aec

Public — A total of ten (10) minutes is allotted for individuals to briefly discuss a topic of concern
with the Council.

Ordinance Revision
a. Final Reading - Ordinance #2-16 Encroachments*(13)
a. Final Reading — Ordinance #6-16 Telecommunication Towers*(14)

Utilities

a. Award Sub-Station Component Bids*(15-19)

b. Call for Bids to bring Three (3) Remaining Power Plant Engines into Compliance
with National Emission Standards Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP)
Reciprocating Internal Combustion Engines (RICE) requirements*(20)

c.  Wastewater Treatment Project Update And Adoption of Resolution #15-16%(21-24)

Review Data Practices Policies
a. Data Practices Policy for Data Subjects*(25-32)
b. Data Practices Policy for Members of the Public*(33-38)
¢. Policy for Ensuring the Security of Not-Public-Data*(39-45)

Administrator
a. Transfer of Funds to Police and Street Reserves*(46-48)
Mayor and Council Member Salaries*(49-54)
Property Owner Request — 647 4™ Ave.*(55-56)
2017 Local Government Aid*(57)
Contract Negotiation Preparation Meetings
Yoder v City of Mt. Lake, Meeting will be Closed, Attorney/Client Privilege

e oo o




8.  Adjourn

DATES TO REMEMBER

THURSDAY JUNE 16 - Recycling Day at City of Mt. Lake Street Shop, Second Ave.,
10 to Noon

THURSDAY JUNE 16 — Capital Improvement Planning Meeting 3PM
WEDNESDAY JUNE 22 — Council Meeting (date change due to Pow Wow)
TUESDAY JUNE 28 - Kuechle v City of Mt. Lake Mediation

TUESDAY OCTOBER 4 - CMPAS Annual Meeting, 3-7 PM, Mankato
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Paid Chk# 9918805 5/16/2016 KOLANDER TREE SERVICE
E 101-45204-407 Tree Maintenance $5,350.00 1768 2016 TREE REMOVALS
R 101-45204-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues _ {$250.00) 1766 WOOD PURCHASED
Total KOLANDER TREE SERVICE $5,100.00

‘Paid Chiit 9918806 5/16/2016  HOMETOWN SANITATION SERVICE

E 101-43200-344 Property Cleanup $5,963.54 185391 2016 CITY WIDE CLEANUP
Total HOMETOWN SANITATION SERVICE $5,963.54

Paid Chki 5918807  5/16/2016  TITAN PRO

E 101-45200-402 Repairs/Maint- Ground $127.63 8915 ROUNDUP FOR PARKS
Total TITAN PRO $127.63
“Paid Chié# 9018808 5/26/2016 AFLAC
G 101-21713 AFLAC _ $19274
Total AFLAC $192.74

Baid Chk# 9918809 6/26/2016  AFSCME COUNCIL 65

G 101-21707 Union Dues  $154.86
Total AFSCME COUNCIL 85 $154.86
Paid Chk# 9918810 5/26/2016  BCBS/HSA T
G 101-21714 HSA $393.85 |
Total BCBS/HSA $393.85 |

"Baid Chi# 9918811 526/2016 COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $779.01

Total COMMISSIONER OF REVENUE $779.01

Paid Chk# 0918812 5/26/2016  GISLASON & HUNTER

G 101-21712 Gamishments : - $362.72
Total GISLASON & HUNTER $362.72

Baid Chi# 9918813 5/26/2016 ~ INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $2,607.22
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $1,769.15

Totai INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $4,376.37

‘Paid Chk#t 9918814 5/26/2016 PERA

G 101-21704 PERA $3,976.56
Total PERA $3,976.56

“Paid Chici 0918815 5/26/2016  SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES

G 101-21708 Employee Paid Health Insurance $1,169.90
Total SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES $1,169.90

‘Paid Chk# 99188168 5/26/2016  VALIC

G 101-21705 VALIC $388.00
Total VALIC $388.00
“Baii ChkE 9018818 '5/24/2016 ~ COTTONWOOD COUNTY AUDITREAS 7 -
E 240-46500-354 Real Estate Taxes $40.44 LATE FEE CUSTOM MOTORS RE TAX
Total COTTONWOOD COUNTY AUD/TREAS $40.44

“Paid Chk# 9918819 6/3/2016  LEAGUE OF MN CITIES--INSURANCE
E 101-00000-361 General Liability Ins $301.50 UT-BONDS INS ®



E 101-45200-362
E 101-45183-360
E 101-00000-361
E 101-41400-362
E 609-46330-362
E 101-43100-362
E 235-46340-362
E 101-00000-361
E 221-42200-363
E 101-00000-361
E 231.42154-363
E 101-00000-361
E 101-00000-361
E 101-00600-361
E 607-46330-362
E 101-00000-361
E 240-46500-360
E 101-06000-361
E 211-45500-362
E 101-42100-363
E 101-00000-361
E 101-060000-361
E 101-43100-363
E 101-43100-363
E 231-42154-362
E 101-60000-361
E 240-46500-360
E 230-47001-362
E 507-45150-360
E 101-45200-363
E 341-47000-362
E 101-00000-361
E 101-00000-361
E 101-45186-362
E 221-42200-362
E 303-47000-362
E 101-00000-361
E 231-42154-362
E 221-42200-362
E 608-46330-362

Total LEAGUE OF MN CITIES~INSURANCE
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Property ins

{nsurance {GL &PROP}
General Liability [ns
Property ins

Property {ns

Property Ins

Property Ins

General Liability Ins
Automotive Ins
General Liability Ins
Autometive Ins
General Liability Ins
General Liability Ins
General Liability Ins
Property Ins

Generat Liability Ins
Insurance {GL &PROP)
General Liability Ins
Property Ins
Automotive Ins
Generat Liability ins
General Liability ins
Automotive Ins
Autamotive Ins
Property Ins

General Liabitity Ins
Insurance {GL &PROP)
Property Ins

Insurance (Gl. &PROP)
Automotive Ins
Property Ins

General Liability Ins
General Liabilily Ins
Property Ins

Property Ins

Property Ins

General Liability Ins
Property ins

Property [ns

Property ins

May 2016 to June 2016

_Check Amt

$3,441.00
$816.00
$1,406.25
$2,532.00
$2,692.00
$2,795.00
$854.00
$13,323.00
$2,519.63
$222.71
$1,332.63
$441.00
$2,039.25
$6,824.00
$2,802.50
$4,444.00
$426.00
$3,756.00
$1,029.00
$1,046.63
$9,420.00
$441.00
$2,521.54
$2,009.61
$103.40
$7,963.50
$654.00
$1,520.00
$280.61
$344.00
$5,355.00
$199.10
$301.50
$1,250.00
$430.14
$3,842.00
$22,305.50
$211.86
$137.64
$5,598.50

$119,733.00

S

PARKS PROP INS
INS BATHHOUSE AT CAMPGROUN
UT-VEHICLE INS-WATER DEPT

CITY HALL PROP INS

MASON MANOR PROP INS

ST DEPT PROP INS

INS ON CUSTOM MOTORS BLDG
UT-ELECT DEPT PROP INS

FIRE DEPT VEHICLE INS

UT-SEWER CAMERA MOBILE PROP INS-WATER
AMB VEHICLE INS

UT-MORILE PROP INS

UT-VEHICLE INS-ELEC

UT-ELECT DEPT LIAB

4-PLEX PROP INS

UT-WATER DEPT PROP INS

JSK BRIDAL-206 10TH ST INS

MISC CITY

LIBRARY PROPERTY INS

POLICE VEHICLE INS

EXCESS LIABILITY INS-CITY

MOBILE PROP INS LESS THAN $25000
MOBILE PROPERTY INS-CITY ,
ST DEPT VEHICLE INS

ZOLL 12 LEAD MONITOR & DEFIB-AMB
UT-WATER DEPT LIAR INS

ML FITNESS BLDG INS

HOMETOWN CAFE BLDG & CONTENTS INS
WEED HARVESTOR INS-LAKE COMM
PARKS VEHICLE INS

MT POWER BLDG INS

UT-DIESEL GENERATOR W

BONDS INS-CITY

COMM CTR PROP INS

FIRE DEPT PROP INS

POPD KERNS BLDG INS

CITY LIABILITY INS

AMBULANCE PROP INS

INS ON CASCADE SYSTEM-FD

8-PLEX PROP INS

Paid Chk# 9918820

E 101-45200-404
E 101-45200-404
E 101-42100-404

E 101-42100-404
E 101-43100-404
E 101-45200-404
E 101-45200-404
E 101-45200-404
E 101-45200-404
E 507-45150-404
E 101-45200-404
E 101-43100-215

6/3/2016

Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip

Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip
Shop Supplies

" THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS

$62.11 5152945
$7.16 5153418
$179.42 S153496

$99.25 S153525
$10.49 $153535
$1.29 $153637
$4.19 5153547
$810 $153552
$8.98 S153719
$23.72 $153727
($4.49) S153730
$3.89 5153785

FILTER & OIL FOR MOWERS
OIL FOR TRIMMERS

BUGS B GONE, FRONT LOWER CENTRAL ARM FOR
CHARGER

PD-FLOOR LINER-2016 EXPLORER
LIGHT-TRUCK #11

25FT FUEL HOSE-MOWERS

EDGE FOR TRIMMER

OIL FILTER #4

TRIMMER LINE

AIR FILTER & FUEL HOSE-WEED CUTTER

RETURN TRIMMER LINE

STARTING FLUID
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£ 101-43100-215 Shop Supplies $12.38 S153798 TIRE FOAM
Total THIRD AVENUE AUTO PARTS $416.49

Paid Chik# 9918823 6/3/2016  MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 101-43160-381 Electric Utilities $3,040.64 APRIL STREET LIGHTING
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $3,040.64

"Paid Chick 9918824 6/3/2016  FRONTIER

E 211-45500-321 Telephone $63.47 LIBRARY PHONE 507-427-2506
Total FRONTIER $63.47

‘Baid Chiké 9918825 8/3/2016 ~ ADVANCED SYSTEMS INC

E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $438.79 476866 CITY-COPIES ON COLOR PRINTER 3/1/16 TO 5/31/16

E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies $136.86 476866 EDA-COPIES ON COLOR PRINTER 3/1/16 TO 5/31/16

E 101-42100-200 Office Supplies $3.70 476866 PD-COPIES ON COLOR PRINTER 3/1/16 TO 5/31/16
Total ADVANCED SYSTEMS INC $679.35

Paid Chk# 9918826 6/3/2016 ALPHA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

E 231-42154-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $17.20 200897 REPAIR PAGER #206-M.PANKRATZ
E 231-42154-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip _ $2450 883528 BATTERY-MARK W.
otal ALPHA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS $41.70

Paid Chk# 8918827 61312016~ AMAZON

E 214-45500-502 A.V. Materials _ §217.15 LIBRARY AV
Total AMAZON $217.15
Paid Chik 9018858~ 6/3/2016  BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $162.58 IN-220206  36"BLUNT ASPHALT LUTE W/7FT ALUM HANDLE-ST
DEPT
Total BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUGTS  $162.58

“Baid Chiké 9918856 6/3/2016  BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

E 231-42154-401 Repairs/Maint Buifdings $182.57 ©11281358 LIGHTS FOR AMB GARAGE
E 231-42154-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $266.42 911289124 LIGHTS FOR AMB GARAGE
Total BORDER STATES ELECTRIC $448.99

Bad Chik 0018830 6/3/2016 ~ BRITTON PANKRATZ
E 211-45500-434 Project Expense  $375.00 LIBRARY PROJECT EXPENSE

Total BRITTON PANKRATZ $375.00

Paid Chit 9918831 6/3/2016  CARDMEMBER SERVICE

£ 101-42100-430 Miscellaneous $85.84 CLEANERS FOR GUNS
E 101-42100-308 Training & Instruction $272.19 _ PD-WILL-3 NIGHTS LODGING MARSHALL
Total CARDMEMBER SERVICE $358.03
Paid Chk# 9918832  6/3/2016 CITIZEN PUBLISHING
E 101-41400-351 Legal Notices Publishing $53.90 ORDINANCE #4-16
E 101-42100-433 Dues and Subscriptions $42.00 PD-OBSERVER SUBSCRIPTION
E 101-41400-351 Legal Notices Publishing $80.85 ORDINANCE #3-16
E 101-41400-351 Legal Notices Publishing  $69.30 ORDINANCE #5-16
Total CITIZEN PUBLISHING $246.05
Paid ChiF 6818833 6/3/2016  COMPUTER LODGE )
G 101-15500 Prepaid ltems ;$_§,f400.00 5998 40 HR CONTRACT -COMPUTER SERVICE

Total COMPUTER LODGE $3,400.00

Baii Chike 0918834 6/3/2016  DENNIS HULZEBOS

©
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E 211-45500-400 © $345.0 JUNE MAINT AT LIBRARY
E 101-45186-400 Janitor-Repairs/Maint $260.00 JUNE MAINT AT SR CTR
Total DENMNIS HULZEBOS $595.00

Paid Chk# 0018638 6/3/2016  EXPERT T BILLING

E 231-42154-300 Professional Srvs  $378.00 2806 APRIL AMBULANCE BILLING
Total EXPERT T BILLING $378.00
Paid Chik# 0918838 6/3/2016  FRONTIER
E 101-41400-321 Telephone $190.51 CITY HALL PHONE-427-2999
E 205-46500-321 Telephone $4.99 CHAMBER 800#
E 101-42100-321 Telephone $219.88 POLICE DEPT PHONE-427-3403
E 101-43100-321 Telephone - $50.94 STREET DEPT PHONE-427-2097
E 101-45186-321 Telephone $55.83 SR CTR PHONE-427-2151
E 205-46500-321 Telephone $37.50 EDA PORTION OF DSL & 427-2899
E 101-00000-430 Misceilanecus $98.63 UT-PHONE
Total FRONTIER $667.28
Paid Chk 9918837 6/3/2016 -+ GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $8.43 CHAMBER-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies $5.62 EDA-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous $91.31 UT-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
E 101-42100-200 Office Supplies $8.78 PD-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
E 101-41400-200 Office Supplies $26.35 OFFICE-MONTHLY COLOR COPY MACHINE LEASE
Total GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS $140.49

Paid Chk# 9918838 6/3/2016  INDOFF INCORPORATED

E 211-45500-200 Office Supplies $105.54 LIBRARY OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies $37.38 2799323 MARKERS,5160 LABELS
E 205-46500-200 Office Supplies _ $8.33 2799323 LEGAL PADS-EDA

Total INDOFF INCORPORATED $161.25

Paid Chik# 9918839 6/3/2016 JOHN YSKER

E 101-43240-111  Contract $250.00 JUNE DUMP SALARY
Total JOHN YSKER $250.00

"Paid Chk# 0918840 6/3/2016  KEEPRS, INC

E 101-42100-205 Uniforms $235.82 308067 PD UNIFORMS-SHIRT,JACKET FOR WILL P.
Total KEEPRS, INC $239.82

Paid Chk# 9918841  6/3/2016 MIDWAY FARM EQUIPMENT

E 101-45200-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $339.92 IM18671 LAWN MOWER PARTS

E 507-45150-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $124.00 IM18781 LAKE COMM-ROD ENDS FOR WEED HARVESTOR

E 101-43100-404 Repairs/Maint Machinery/Equip $105.50 TM1130 ADJUST CLUTCH PEDAL-ST DEPT TRACTOR
Total MIDWAY FARM EQUIPMENT $569.42

Paid Chk# 9918842 6/3/2018 MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCE CORP

E 221-42200-383 Gas Utilities $54.58 FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL GAS-
ACCT#4296165-6
E 231-42154-383 Gas Utilities $26.89 AMB PORTION OF FIREHALL GAS-ACCT#4296165-6
£ 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $86.25 STREET GARAGE GAS-ACCT#4092120-7
E 211-45500-383 Gas Utilities $61.05 LIBRARY GAS-ACCT#4134278-3
E 101-45186-383 Gas Utilities $40.42 SR CTR GAS-ACCT#4010846-6
E 101-41400-383 Gas Utilities | $60.99 CITY HALL GAS-ACCT#4346780-2
al MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCE CORP $330.18

Baid Chid 6818843 6/3/2016  MINNESOTA MUTUAL LIFE
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G 101-21706 Hospitalization/Medical Ins $25.30 ‘ JUNE LIFE INS-ROBB ANDERSON
E 101-42100-135 Employer Paid Other $1.70

JUNE BRIAN LUNZ LIFE INSURANCE
G 101-21706 Hospitalization/Medicat Ins $10.90 JUNE LIFE INS-DARON FRIESEN
E 205-46500-134 Employer Paid Life $1.70 JUNE LIFE INS-EDA ROB ANDERSON
E 101-46200-134 Employer Paid Life $1.02 JUNE LIFE INS-CEMETERY
E 101-45200-134 Employer Paid Life $1.02 JUNE LIFE INS-PARKS DEPT
E 101-41400-134 Employer Paid Life $3.40 JUNE LIFE INS-QFFICE
E 101-43100-134 Employer Paid Life $3.06 JUNE LIFE INS-ST DEPT
E 211-45500-134 Employer Paid Life $1.70 JUNE LIFE INS-LIBRARY
E 101-41400-134 Empioyer Paid Life $1.70 JUNE WENDY FAST-LAKER APTS-LIFE INS
E 101-42100-134 Employer Paid Life $6.80 JUNE LIFE INS-POLICE DEPT
G 101-21706 Hospitatization/Medical Ins ~ $12.00 JUNE LIFE INS-STEVE PETERS
Total MINNESOTA MUTUAL LIFE $70.30

“Baid Chié 9018844  6/3/2016  MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

E 607-46330-380 Elec,Water Sewer $1.74 4-PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $0.13 UT AT CITY PARK SHELTERHOUSE
£ 608-46330-380 Elec,Water, Sewer $3.38 8-PLEX PORTION OF ST LITE ON HERITAGE DRIVE
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $8.50 LAWCON PARK LIGHTS
E 231-42154-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $51.15 AMB PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 221-42200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $103.86 FIRE DEPT PORTION OF FIREHALL UT
E 101-43100-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $190.18 ST DEPT UT
E 101-45186-380 Elec, Water, Sewer $281.18 SRCTRUT
E 101-45200-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $116.90 CITY PARK RESTROOMS UT
E 101-41400-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $287.56 CITY HALL UT
E 211-45500-380 Elec,Water,Sewer $235.50 LIBRARY UT
E 101-45183-380 Elec,Water,Sewer _$000 UT AT CAMPGROUND
Total MUNICIPAL UTILITIES $1,280.08

BorChkd 0918845 B/3/2016  MUSKE, MUSKE, SURHOFF

E 101-41400-304 Legal Fees '$1,400.00 JUNE LEGAL RETAINER
Total MUSKE, MUSKE, SURHOFF $1,400.00
Pald Chicé 9918846 6/3/2016  NICKEL CONSTRUCTION
E 101-43100-430 Miscellanecus $1.00 16190 CEMENT DUMPING-ST DEPT
Total NICKEL CONSTRUCTION $1.00

Paid Chi# 9918847 6/3/2016 NORTH STAR FLAGS

E 101-00000-430 Miscellaneous _ $117.00 370023
Total NORTH STAR FLAGS $117.00

2 POLYESTER FLAGS

“Paid Chk# 9918848 6/3/2016 PRAXAIR
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies
E 231-42154-210 Operating Supplies
Total PRAXAIR

$147.12 73192525
| $80.65 73235646
$227.77

OXYGEN FOR AMB DEPT
OXYGEN FOR AMB DEFT

Paid Chk# 9918849 6/3/2016 SW/WC SERVICE COOPERATIVES '

E 101-41400-131 Employer Paid Health $2,458.84 JULY HEALTH INS-OFFICE

E 101-42100-131 Employer Paid Health $3,224.16 JULY HEALTH INS-POLICE DEPT
E 101-43100-131 Employer Paid Health $2,212.96 JULY HEALTH INS-ST DEPT

E 211-45500-131 Employer Paid Health $1,2290.42 JULY HEALTH INS-LIBRARY

E 101-45200-131 Employer Paid Health $737.66 JULY HEALTH INS-PARKS DEPT
E 205-46500-131 Employer Paid Health $1,229.42 JULY HEALTH INS-EDA

E 101-42100-135 Employer Paid Other $420.50 JULY HEALTH INS-BRIAN LUNZ
E 101-46200-331 Employer Paid Health $737.64 JULY HEALTH INS-CEMETERY

$12,250.60 @

Total SW/WGC SERVICE COOPERATIVES
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Paid Chk# 9918850 6/3/2016 VERIZO

E 101-42100-321 Telephone $35.01 PD-TABLET #2

E 101-42100-321 Telephone $35.01 PD-TABLET #1

E 231-42154-321 Telephone $9.16 AMB CELL PHONE

E 101-42100-321 Telephone $9.07 PD CELL PHONE

E 231-42154-321 Telephone $35.01 AMB JET PACK
Total VERIZON $123.26

410100 United Prairie  $17(,899.52

Fund Summary
10100 United Prairie

101 GENERAL FUND . $135,644.59
205 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY $1,461.80
211 LIBRARY FUND $3,662.83
221 FIRE DEPT FUND $3,245.85
230 REVOLVING LOAN FUND $1,520.00
231 AMBULANGE FUND $2,866.56
235 SW HOUSING GRANT C $854.00
240 PROTIENT--DTED LOAN $1,120.44
303 TIF #1-5 POPD KERNS $3,642.00
341 T.LF.# 1-6 MT POWER $5,355.00
507 LAKE COMMISSION FUND $428.33
607 EDA-—4 PLEX FUND $2,804.24
608 EDA----8 PLEX FUND _ $5,601.88
609 EDA—- MASON MANOR $2,692.00
$170,899.52

Baid Chi# OD0436E 5/20/2016  SELECT ACCOUNT

E 101-41400-141 Admin Fees-HSA $4.22 HSA ADMIN FEES E;
E 101-42100-141 Admin Fees-HSA $8.44 HSA ADMIN FEES
£ 205-46500-141  Admin Fees-HSA 5211 HSA ADMIN FEES
E 211-45500-141 Admin Fees-HSA $2.11 HSA ADMIN FEES
E 101-43100-141 Admin Fees-HSA $3.80 HSA ADMIN FEES
E 101-45200-141 Admin Fees-HSA $1.27 HSA ADMIN FEES
E 101-46200-141 Admin Fees-HSA %126 HSA ADMIN FEES
Total SELECT ACCOUNT $23.21



DRAFT
Mountain Lake City Council Meeting

Mountain Lake City Hall
Monday, May 16, 2016
6:00 p.m.
Members Present: Mike Nelson, Dana Kass, Darla Kruser, David Savage, Andrew Ysker
Members Absent: None
Staff Present: Wendy Meyer Clerk/Administrator; Maryellen Suhrhoff, Muske, Muske
and Suhrhoff.
Others Present: Emily Bentson; Shelley Ryan, Hoff, Barry and Kozar P. A.

Call to Order
Mayor Nelson called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Closed Meeting, Attorney/Client Privilege

Motion by Kass, seconded by Ysker, to closing the open meeting to discuss pending litigation as
per MN Statutes 13D.05 Sub.3b, Kuechle vs. City of Mt. Lake with Shelley Rvan, Attorney:
Hoff, Barry, and Kozar, P, A. Motion carried unanimously. Motion by Savage, seconded by
Ysker. to close the closed meeting and open the open meeting at 7:14 PM. Motion carried

unanimously.

Agenda and Consent Agenda
Motion by Kass, seconded by Kruser, to remove 2i. Resolution #13-16, from the consent agenda.
Motion carried unanimously. Motion by Kass, seconded by Ysker, to approve the consent
agenda as amended and the agenda as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Check #°'s 9918739 — 9918804, 434E & 435E

Payroll Checks # 62448 - 62478 '

May 2 & May 5 Council Minutes

April 28 Utility Commission Minutes and April 15 notes

April 14 Police Commission Minutes

April 11 Lake Commission Minutes

April 8 EDA Minutes

April 13 Library Board Minutes, April Library Report and April Expenditures

Request to Close Street for Pow Wow

Resignation of Dennis Siebert effective May 9, Ambulance Service

@




Fire Contracts (Mt. Lake, Midway, Selma, Lakeside Townships)
Ambulance Contracts (Mt. Lake, Delton, Carson, Midway, Selma, Lakeside
Townships)

Public
No one present addressed the council during this portion of the meeting.

2015 Audit, Dennis Oberloh, Dennis Oberloh Ltd.

The Auditor’s Report, Financial Analysis, and Findings sections were reviewed. Additional
attention was given to the general fund and utility funds balances. The city and utility are in
good financial shape. Motion by Ysker, seconded by Savageg, to accept the audit. Motion carried

uynanimously.,

2016 Electric Rate Increase - Utilities

A sample bill (700 kwh electricity, 4000 gallons water, and sewer) for the second half of 2016,
and 2017-2019 was reviewed. Transmission costs, solar installations, and the reasons for the base
rate increase were discussed. Emily Bentson asked questions and offered suggestions about